## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500579342

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                   |                |                |  |
|---|----------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                      |                                  | ASSIGNMENT     |                |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| <u>۱</u>  |                      |                                  | lame           | Execution Date |  |
| Yiwei Lu 06/08/1998   |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D   |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| Name:   | OIS Optical I        | IS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc. |                |                |  |
| Street Address:   | 47050 Five Mile Road |                                  |                |                |  |
| City:   | Northville           |                                  |                |                |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN             |                                  |                |                |  |
| Postal Code:  | 48167                |                                  |                |                |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| Property Type   |                      |                                  | Number         |                |  |
| Patent Number: 62115  |                      | 62115                            |                |                |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA   |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
|   |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.                               |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
|   |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com   Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP                       |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue   |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| Address Line 2: Suite 2000  |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601   |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |                      |                                  | 205420-0054    |                |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                      |                                  | Larry L. Saret |                |  |
| Total Attachments: 3<br>source=C0861680#page1.tif<br>source=C0861680#page2.tif<br>source=C0861680#page3.tif |                      |                                  |                |                |  |
|   |                      |                                  |                | PATENT         |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, YIWEI LU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3085 Whisperwood Drive, #460, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 am a [co-] inventor of certain new and useful improvements (invention) in SOLID STATE IMAGER INCLUDING TFTs WITH VARIABLY DOPED CONTACT LAYER SYSTEM FOR REDUCING TFT LEAKAGE CURRENT AND INCREASING MOBILITY, said improvements (invention) being described in an application for Letters Patent similarly titled and executed simultaneously herewith; and

WHEREAS, OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc., having its principal place of business at 47050 Five Mile Road, Northville, Michigan 48167, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, I, the said Yiwei Lu, having sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial

1

PATENT REEL: 021158 FRAME: 0377 possessions and in all foreign countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc., for the sole use and enjoyment of said OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I would communicate to said OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc., make all rightful oaths, and, in general, do

2

PATENT REEL: 021158 FRAME: 0378 everything necessary or desirable to aid said OIS Optical Imaging Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  $\frac{\delta' th}{\delta' th}$  day of  $\frac{\int un \varrho}{\int un \varrho}$ , 19<u>96</u>.

3

Finer der

YIWEI LU

## PATENT REEL: 021158 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 06/27/2008**